Dempo Charities Trust's

Dhempe College of Arts & Science GOVERNING BOARD

Shri. Shrinivas V. Dempo Chairman Member Smt. Pallavi S. Dempo Member Dr. Damodar Bhounsule Member Shri, G.R. Sandessai Member Dr. M. M. Modassir Member Shri. G. Balasubramaniam Member Shri. Pandurang R. Nadkami Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Radhika Shrikant Nayak Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Vrinda Borker

Shri. Rajesh R. Bhatikar Member-Secretary

LOCAL MANAGING COMMITTEE

Shri. Shrinivas V. Dempo Chairman
Smt. Pallavi S. Dempo Member
Dr. Damodar Bhounsule Member
Smt. Sharmila Prabhu Member
Shri Pandurang R. Nadkarni Member
Shri. G. Balasubramaniam Member
Shri. G.R. Sardessai Member

Shri. Rajesh R. Bhatikar Member- Secretary

Dr. Wendy Manuel Member
Smt. Varsha Virginkar Member

Dr. (Mrs.) Vrinda Borkar (Principal) Ex. Officio Secretary

EDITORIAL BOARD

Dr. Vaishali Naik Co-Editor

Ms. Palia Pandit English & Reports

Mr. Mohammadrafi Hanchinal Hindi
Mr. Jayprabhu Kamble Marathi
Ms. Vidita Shet Konkani

Ms. Mrunal Phadke Students Articles

General Secretary Student Representative

Dempo Charities Trust's

Dhempe College of Arts & Science GOVERNING BOARD

Shri. Shrinivas V. Dempo Chairman Smt. Pallavi S. Dempo Member Dr. Damodar Bhounsule Member Shri. G.R. Sardessai Member Dr. M. M. Modassir Member Shri. G. Balasubramaniam Member Shri. Pandurang R. Nadkarni Member Dr. (Mrs.) Radhika Shrikant Nayak Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Vrinda Borker Principal

Shri. Rajesh R. Bhatikar Member- Secretary

LOCAL MANAGING COMMITTEE

Shri. Shrinivas V. Dempo Chairman
Smt. Pallavi S. Dempo Member
Dr. Damodar Bhounsule Member
Smt. Sharmila Prabhu Member
Shri Pandurang R. Nadkarni Member
Shri. G. Balasubramaniam Member
Shri. G.R. Sardessai Member

Shri. Rajesh R. Bhatikar Member- Secretary

Dr. Wendy Manuel Member
Smt. Varsha Virginkar Member

Dr. (Mrs.) Vrinda Borkar (Principal) Ex. Officio Secretary

EDITORIAL BOARD

Dr. Vaishali Naik Co-Editor

Ms. Palia Pandit English & Reports

Mr. Mohammadrafi Hanchinal Hindi
Mr. Jayprabhu Kamble Marathi
Ms. Vidita Shet Konkani

Ms. Mrunal Phadke Students Articles

General Secretary Student Representative